
LP68194 - 90 Gallon Rate Controlled Gator Sprayer

LP68194
REVISION HISTORY
Rev. D  09/17/20

6

51

1

15

23

14
13

12

10

16

18

22
23

20

19

21

30
32

33

35

36

33
31

34

30

31

32

51

2
3

44
49

45
43

5

44

49
40

41
50

52

45
43

39
44

44

49

4

2

48

49

44

7

43

45

44
45

43

44

44

8

42

40

41

47

9

43

44

38

37

48

24
25

62

26

27 28

62

54

55

57

56

46

53

58

17

31

3

11

59

29



LP68194
REVISION HISTORY
Rev. D  09/17/20

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 ST43847 Tank, 90 Gallon 1
2 ST43805 Tank Support 90 2
3 ST43806 Side Rail 90 2
4 ST43818 Endgate Brace 1
5 ST43553 Gator Sprayer Tie Down 4
6 ST43808 Strap 90 2
7 ST43807 Boom Support 90 2
8 ST43555 Gator Boom Support 2
9 ST43557 Boom Support Extension 2
10 ST43422 Sump Strainer 1/2" 1
11 ST43854 Grommet, 1/2" Hose 1
12 ST43423 1/2 Barb x 1/2 NPT M. 1
13 ST43803 Elbow 1/2"Barb x 1/2NPT 1
14 ST65001 #10-24 x 1" Truss Head 4
15 ST50685 Shurflo 5.3 gpm 60psi pump 1
16 ST43802 Nipple 1/2NPT x 1/2NPT 1
17 ST50694 1/4" NPT Plug 1
18 ST50681 1/2 NPT, Cross 1
19 ST50683 Relief Valve 1/2" - Diaphragm 1
20 ST43593 Gauge 1
21 ST43425 3/8"Barb x 1/2"NPT M Fitting 1
22 ST43430 Directional Valve 1
23 ST43587 1/2"Barb x 1/2"NPT F, Fitting 2
24 ST50682 Nipple 1/2NPT x 1/2NPT 1
25 ST50684 Boom Check Valve 1
26 ST50949 Solenoid Valve 1
27 ST43499 3/8 Straight Barb Fitting 1
28 ST43012 Tip Fiting Cap Nut 1
29 ST43844 Grommet, 3/8in Hose 2
30 ST43747 Hand Wand Bracket 2
31 ST65073 1/4" Flange Nut 6
32 ST65081 3/8 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt 2
33 ST65012 3/8 Flange Nut 2
34 ST43663 Hose Holder 1/2" 1
35 ST43435 HP Handgun 1
36 ST62008 1/4" Bent Pin 1
37 ST43498 Plastic Wing Nut 1
38 ST43426 1/2" Straight Barb Fitting 1
39 ST65052 3/8 x 2-1/2 Carriage Bolt 4
40 ST43289 3/8 Plastic Knob 6
41 ST65004 3/8" Lock Washer 6
42 ST43506 Square Washer 2" 2
43 ST65007 5/16 x 3/4 Flange Bolt 16
44 ST65008 5/16 Flange Nut 35
45 ST43176 Rubber Bumper 12
46 ST65013 3/8 x 1 Carriage Bolt 2
47 ST43315 5/16" x 1-3/4" Square U-Bolt 2
48 ST65005 3/8 x 1-1/2 Carriage Bolt 4
49 ST65006 5/16 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt 15
50 ST43725 Spacer 4
51 ST65089 3/8 Nylock / Stover Nut 4
52 ST65003 3/8 Flat Washer 4
53 ST65093 1/4"x3/4" Bolt 4
54 ST50690 Sprayer Controller 1
55 ST50692 Controller Mount 1
56 ST50691 Display 1
57 ST50693 Display Bracket 1

ITEM NO.

LP68194 - 90 Gallon Rate Controlled Gator Sprayer



LP68194
REVISION HISTORY
Rev. D  09/17/20

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
58 ST65017 1/4 Nylock Nut 4
59 ST65187 M6x25 Button-Head Socket Cap Screw 2

ST43418 Hose, Black Rubber 1/2", Per Foot -
ST43286 Hose, Black Rubber 3/8", Per Foot -
ST43652 Hose Clamp 1/2" Screw Type 5
ST43674 Hose Clamp 3/8" Screw Type 1
ST50686 Wire Harness, Front PWM Sprayer 1
ST50687 Wire Harness, Extension PWM Sprayer 1
ST50688 Wire Harness, Rear PWM Sprayer 1

Not Shown

ST43488 Caution Label 1
ST43672 John Deere Label - Long 1
ST43855 Label, HP JD Serial 1

Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown

ST50136 Relay 1Not Shown
ST50704 Heat Sink Pump 1Not Shown
ST50835 Clip, Metal harness 1Not Shown

ST50406 Push in Cable Clamp 3Not Shown

ST50836 Twist lock Clip 1Not Shown

Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown

Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown

LP68194 - 90 Gallon Rate Controlled Gator SprayerLP68194 - 90 Gallon Rate Controlled Gator Sprayer

ITEM NO.



LP68194 - 90 Gallon Rate Controlled Gator Sprayer -  Boom

LP68194
REVISION HISTORY
Rev. D  09/17/20

A

B

1

2

13

19

Detail A

18

8
20

14

15

17

Detail B

17

15

16 20

20

18

8

12

4

3

11

10

5
7

9

12

11

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 ST60085 Side Boom  37" 2
2 ST60083 Center Boom 48" 1
3 ST43597 1/2"Barb x 1/2 Tee 1
4 ST43849 Boom Hinge 4
5 ST43389 Boom Hinge Backing Plate 4
6 ST43402 Hinge Pin 2
7 ST43401 Plastic End Cap 6
8 ST43624 Small Bowtie Clip 2
9 ST43598 Clamp, Spray Fitting 5

10 ST43403 Boom Spring 2
11 ST65155 1/4" x 3" Carriage Bolt 2
12 ST65043 1/4" x 1-1/2" Carriage Bolt 18
13 ST65073 1/4" Flange Nut 26
14 ST43658 Spray Tip End Fitting, 1/2" 2
15 ST43411 Spray Tip Screen 5
16 ST43595 Spray Tip Center Fitting 1/2" 3
17 ST50695 Spray Tip XRC11006-VP-C 5
18 ST50949 Solenoid Valve 5
19 ST43652 Hose Clamp 1/2" - Screw Type 10

Not Shown
Not Shown

ST43418 Hose Black Rubber, 1/2", per foot 10
ST50689 Wire Harness, Boom 1


